

RESOLUTION NO. 664 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS TO SUNY ADIRONDACK

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors has appropriated in the budget for the year 2016, the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars (\$1,891,793) as the cost of the share of the County of Warren for the operation of SUNY Adirondack under the joint sponsorship of the Counties of Warren and Washington, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to pay to the Treasurer of SUNY Adirondack the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars (\$1,891,793), in three (3) installments, as follows:

<u>MONTH</u>	OPERATING
January, 2016	\$ 630,597.67
April, 2016	\$ 630,597.67
July, 2016	<u>\$ 630,597.66</u>
	\$1,891,793.00

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.2495 469 Joint Community College, Other Payments/Contributions.